H-SERIES
Interconnected Entrance Locks
S E R I E SH
Interconnected Entrance Locks
H-Series interconnected entrance locks combine our standard cylindrical
A-Series lock chassis with the added security and strength of a deadbolt
function. From the interior, both latch and deadbolt are retracted
simultaneously, allowing a true panic-proof exit. This series is a natural

Exploded View 4
Functions 5
How to Order 11
Interchangeable Core 7
Latches & Deadbolts 9
Performance Features 4
Primus® Cylinders 6
Primus Interchangeable Core 8
Specifications 3
Strikes 10
Warranty 11
S E R I E SH
3
Specifications
Applications: An ideal entrance lock that is well suited for single
and multi-family residential dwellings as well as commercial
applications. The interconnected H-Series provides the security
of deadbolt locking with the ease and convenience of a standard
cylindrical chassis. The lock features simultaneous retraction of
both the latch and the deadbolt from the inside by turning the
knob or lever, providing panic-proof exiting.
Certifications: Knob and lever locks; ANSI 156.12 1979 Grade
4. ANSI/ASTM Security F476-76. H185, Grade 20. H110,
H153, H180, Grade 10. UL Listed. Grip handle locks;
ANSI/ASTM Security F476-84.
Exposed trim: Knobs are wrought brass or bronze. Wrought
brass or bronze trim rings. Levers are zinc-base plated to match
finish symbols.
Keying: 6-Pin tumbler with two nickel silver keys per lock.
Keying options available from the factory include masterkeying,
grandmasterkeying, construction keying, and interchangeable
cores. Also available with Everest , Everest Primus and Primus
high security cylinders.
Door range: Knob and lever locks; 1³�₄" Standard (1¹¹�₁₆" to
1¹⁵�₁₆"). Also available for 1³⁄₈" doors. 1³⁄₈" available.
Also available for doors up to 2¹�₄" thick. Specify door thickness
when ordering H-Series locks for other than standard door
thicknesses.
Deadbolt: 1" Throw B100-Series deadbolts with concealed
hardened steel roller, 1" x 2¹�₄" faceplates, and ⁷�₈" housings
standard. All optional B100-Series deadbolts available.
Latches: 1" x 2¹�₄" x ¹�₂" Throw A-Series latches with ⁷�₈"
housings standard. All A-Series latch options available.
Backset: 2³�₈" Standard, 2³�₄" and 5" available.
Strikes: Furnished with standard B100 and A-Series latch strikes.
Optional A and B-Series strikes available.
S E R I E SH
7/8" dia. (22 mm)
2 holes
1-1/2"
38 mm2-1/4"
57 mm
2-1/4"
57 mm
1"
25 mm
 2-3/8"
60 mm
2-1/8"
54 mm
4"
102 mm
Door Preparation
Mounting screws